Prafulla Chandra College

(Formerly City College Com. Dept. South Kolkata Evening)



Ph No. 9874820900/9007297534 23/49, GARIAHAT ROAD KOLKATA-700029

Email: prafullachandracollegegolpark@gmail.com

Website: www.prafullachandracollege.ac.in

Ref. No.:	Date:
	Date.

Date: 20.11.2023

Workshop

On

Folk Art & Craft of Bengal

6th October, 2023

Organized by Prafulla Chandra College

In collaboration with Srijon and All India Womens' Conference (AIWC), Kolkata (Jodhpur Park branch)

Activity Report

Prafulla Chandra College in collaboration with the All India Womens' Conference (AIWC-Jodhpur Park, Kolkata) organized a workshop on *Folk Art and Craft of Bengal* on the 06th of October, 2023. This workshop was conducted by Smt. Tamali Dasgupta Roy, Secretary, Jodhpur Park Centre. The workshop was graced by the presence of Dr. Barun Chakraborty, Folklore Expert and Professor Emeritus, Rabindra Bharati University. He spoke on the history of art, craft and the folklore culture in Bengal. How the culture of folklore had an influence on the art and craft of Bengal was rightfully highlighted by Dr. Chakraborty. This workshop also included an exhibition cum sale of the art and craft items of the organization. These were original handwork of the members of the AIWC and it saw an overwhelming response on the part of participants and attendees of the workshop.

This workshop was a huge success as it had 97 participants. The workshop was organised as a part of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between the two institutes.



Principal
Prafulla Chandra College
23/49, Gariahat Road
Kolkata-700029